
GSTIN . 33AAACF4312P1ZQ 

@ Flora Textiles Limited et 
43, Bharathi Park Road, 
Coimbatore - 641 043. 
Phune : 91 (422) 2447395 
Email  fioratext@gmail. com 

15.07.2023 
To 

BSE Ltd 

25th Floor, 

P J Towers 

Dalal Street. 

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 530705 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice dated April 29, 2023 (‘Notice’) of Flora Textiles Limited 

{“Company” 

With reference to the notice of Postal Ballot Notice dated April 29, 2023, which has already been 

dispatched to the eligible shareholders of the Company, reference is drawn to the Item No. 01 of the 

notice seeking approval of the shareholders for appointment of Ms. Payal Bafna (DIN: 0907530?) as an 

Independent Director of the Company for a period of 5 (five) years. 

Kindly note that due to typographical error, Item No. 01 have been proposed as “Ordinary Resolution” 

instead of “Special Resolution” in the Notice, wherein terms of Regulation 25 (2A) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), Special 

Resolution is required to be passed. The modifications to the notice and explanatory statement are as 

follows: 

1. Page No.2 of postal ballot notice - In the third line, the word “ordinary” to be read as “special”. 

2. Page No.9 of postal ballot notice — fourth line of second paragraph, the word “ordinary” to be read as 

“special” & 

3. Page No.9 of postal ballot notice - second line of seventh paragraph, the word “ordinary” to be read 

as “special” 

This Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice shall form an integral part of the Postal Ballot Notice which 

has already been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date hereof, the 

Postal Ballot Notice shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum.



GSTIN . 33AAACF4312P1ZQ 

Flora Textiles Limited Ragiaedones 
‘3, Bharathi Park Road, 
Coimbatore - 641043, 
Phune : 91 (422) 2447345 

Email  floratext@gmai.com 

We enclosed herewith is the Newspaper advertisement issued by the Company in respect of the 

aforesaid matter which has been released in Trinity Mirror and Makkal Kural dated 13" July, 2023 

regarding Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice of Flora Textiles Limited (“Company”) and will also be 

available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company 

www.floratextiles.in. 

All other contents of the Postal Ballot Notice, save and except as modified or supplemented by this 

Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged. 

Thanking You 

Yours faithfully, 

For Flora Textiles Limited 

[Kirtishree Agarwal] 

Company Secretary 

M.No.56183 



mURSDAY 13-7-2023 1117 < X i i L ¥ L - 

FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED 
CIN: L17111TZ1996PLC004290 

Registered Office: 23, Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore - 641043 Phone: 0422 2447335 
f E-mail: floratex1@gmail.com Website: www.floratextiles.in 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE 
To 

The Members of Flora Textiles Limited: ¢ > S 

With reference to the notice of Postal Ballot Notice dated April 29, 2023, which has already been dispatched to the eligible shareholders of the Company, reference is drawn to the Item No. 01 of the notice seeking approval of the shareholders for appointment of Ms. Payal Bafna (DIN: 09075302) as an Independent Director of the Company for a period of 5 (five) years and Itis observed that Item No. 01 have been proposed as *Ordinary Resolution" instead of “Special Resolution” in the Notice, wherein terms of Regulation 25 (2A) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), Special Resolution s required to be passed. The modifications to the notice and explanatory statement are as follows: i 
1. Page No.2 of postal ballot notice - In the second line under Special Business, the word *ordinary” o be read as “special". 

2, Page No.9 of postal ballot notice — fourth line of second paragraph, the word “ordinary” to be read as¥special* and, : 
3. Page No.9 of postal ballot notice - second fine of seventh paragraph, the word “ordinary” to be read as “special” 

This Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice shall form an integral part of the Postal Ballot Notice 
which has already been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date 
hereof, the Postal Ballot Notice shall always be read In conjunction with this Corrigendum. Al other contents of the Postal Ballot Notice, save and except as modified or supplemented by this Corrigen- 
dum, shall remain unchanged 

Yours faithfully, 
For Flora Textiles Limited 

g ~sd~ 
Place: Colmbatore [Kirtishree Agarwal] 

. Date : 12.07.2023 . \ Company Secretary 

+ 



13-7:2023 

LGennym QlL_&eenL_eveiv aSh&Gh_l_ 
CIN: L|7||1TZ|SQEPLC004250 4 

UBay sipIeues: 23, UNTdl Lnid srme, CamuSei — 641043 | 
QgremGud: 0422 2447385 

. Bsnengso: foratex1 @gmal.com ausmesgsamib: www.floratexties.in 
U6 euns @ ifledl 0 

Qupisi 
|G GLamem o 88 Lue & pusstsmse: 
Boivepden seHurer utEsTismse opamGn H@UULLE GuTH) 
o G 7 gy ansguuPel sy Ogriume Doug unk 

.me PR uksd aot.2 - Apony cvelspBr & nm._m.. 
e, “erprrem’ aeip eunigmpeu "Apau” aeip Lds Cliam G 
2 purto ko APGaSer b s - Brein_ s U privsreig 
“onrrenr” adp einipmpmu *Apin’ s unss Cistiib LR 
3, Burt o PGS uksd aano = aprag upP nmum, o, 
“ergrsen adip aripempen “APiy” senp Uska CanGl 
pute anke sfdoyssia S5 Aoss0, mpm-mm ukgsnTisesas) 
Cpearca ShCurdbatiGem puth wrbks SBdcSm $o goudments 

uned. wppd sper CaPle Betp. purd ke ooy 
aiGungid Bbeh Bepphpiin Coipn arbsaiuGh. Bip Jossd Wb 
wipPumobeIULL HEWH mOB6 e, aedr, pud anee ofiddd| 
28D g oAk eerd arprols BOLOD 

Soumss 
MO-" Quadven_dveio -fl\lflu—lfllln- K iy 

P — 21488 Smtiurs) 
Gy 1207201 Ppwer Grusrar 


		2023-07-15T10:49:58+0530
	KIRTISHREE AGARWAL




